UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1029944091 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/26/2010 02:45 PM Pg: 1 of 4

After Recording Mail To:

Forum Title Insurance Company
33 W. Monroe Street; Suite 1150
Chicago, JL 60603
312-924-7355

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

COVER PAGE

This Page Is Being Added To Allow For Recording Stamp

P.I.N.(S): 20-22-317-026-1003

 CHICAGO:
 \$131.25

 CTA:
 \$52.50

 TOTAL:
 \$183.75

20-22-317-026-1003 | 20101001600531 | 2EW6U8

REAL ESTATE TRA	10/26/2010		
	СООК	\$8.75	
	ILLINOIS:	\$17.50	
	TOTAL:	\$26.25	

20-22-317-026-1003 | 20101001600531 | L6MTUH

1029944091 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

DERRIS and WILMA HOLLOWAY 6957-59 S. INDIANA AVE, #2A CHICAGO, IL 60637

Grantees Address and
Send subsequent
tax bills to:
DERRIS and WILMA HOLLOWAY
6957-59 5 INDIANA AVE, #2A
CHICAGO, 1L 60637

CHANGING THE BUYER WITHOUT SELLER'S WRITTEN CONSENT IS VOID

THIS INDENTURE, made this 28th day of August, 2010, between BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEF FOR THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-6, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America and duly authorized to transact business in the State of ILLINOIS, party of the first part, and DERRIS HOLLOWAY and WILMA HOLLOWAY, married to each other, Not as JOINT TENANTS, not as TENANTS IN COMMON, but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, party of the second part*. WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten dollars and no/100s) in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does CPANT, SELL, CONVEY AND WARRANT unto the party of the second part and to their heirs and assigns, FOREVER, by, through and under frantor only, but not otherwise, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of COOK and the State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

Together with all hereditaments and appurtenances thereunder belonging, or in otherwise appertaining, and the reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditament and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the part of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

P.I.N. (S): 20-22-317-026-1003 / ADDRESS(ES): 6957-59 SOUTH INDIANA AVENUE, UNIT 2A, CHICAGO, IL 60637

1029944091 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

									has cau	ısed i	its	name
						(Office						
(Nam	e)				/27			and	atteste	d to	ру	its
	ice)_	first	above w	ritton	, (Nar	ne)					the	day
and .	уеат	TILDL C	above w	rrccen	•							
BY:	BANK	OF NEW	YORK,	AS TF	RUSTEE	FOR TH	E CE	RTIF	ICATE HO	OLDERS	CW	ABS.
INC.	, ASS	ET-BACE	ED CER	TIFICA		ERIES 2						,
			cing LP, FK/	A								
	wiαе нол Σу ы Fai	ie Loans, Se et	ervicing LP	Λ					_			
	7			\mathcal{N}		/	D.	1	0/1	-n/		,
Ву:	-9		And State of the S	-	At	test:	<u> </u>	A	l/o	Mel	/ <u>/</u> _	
	112	Mayo	rga, Assis	stant Secr	etary	R	achel	Portilla	·			
State	e of (Califor	nia	1								
State	C OI 1	Jan 1 or	лпа	, }	SS.							
Count	tv of	Ventu	a	,	ы.							
	-,		Ox	,								
On	8-17-2	010	before	me,	Orol	bah Fakho	uri, N	otary P	ublic	, per	cson	ally
appea	ared	_Fernanc	lo Mayorg	a		an	id	Rach	el Portilla			
who	prove	d to	me on	the ba					evidenc			
									e withi			
									cuted t			in
									at by I			
_									or the		су	upon
bella.	11 01	WILLCIT	the pe.	rsons (acted,	e vecure	eu c	ne n	strumen	١.		
I ce	rtifv	under	PENAL	TY OF	PERJUI	RY unde	r ti	he la	aws of	the S	tate	e of
									d corre			
				,	<i></i>).				
WITN	ESS m	y hand	and of:	ficial	seal.			-/_				
						^		· (V)				
A.		OROBAH		~		10	1	11/	741			
	Co	mmission	# 176438	7		(//	Νλ	MI	1/0//			
(Ver.		Ventura	- Californ	ila 🖁			MT C	+ = 200	Dublia	· · ·	_	
	MyC	omm Expla	MALQ 28, 20	11 k			NC	cary	Public	J.C.		
			****						•			
										(C)		
Му с	ommis	sion ex	pires o	on	8-28			, 2	. 11 ·		7	
-			-				-	<u> </u>				
							С.	Wirl	oicki,	33 W.	Mo	nroe
St.,	Suite	e 1140,	Chica	go, IL	60603	•						
* / St	rika ·	the nar	aaranh	e that	do not	apply;	١					
(JL)	LTVC	rue har	agrapin	o chat	GO HO	- abbil	,					
	_1	As TE	NANTS 1	IN COMM	MON,							
	2	Not a	s TENA	TS IN	COMMON	but as				_		
	3.						TEI	RTMAN	IN CO	MMON,	but	as
		TENAN	TS BY T	CHE ENT	TRETY							

1029944091 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 2A, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN 6957 S. INDIANA CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0501810131 IN THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2

EXCLUSI/F USE FOR PARKING PURPOSES IN AND TO PARKING SPACE NO., A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINUM AND SURVEY ATTACHED THERETO, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

P.I.N. (S): 20-22-317-926-1003

ADDRESS(ES): 6957-59 SOUTH INDIANA AVENUE, UNIT 2A, CHICAGO, IL 60637